

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23959 Version: 1 Name: Amend 2011 Cap Budget

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/20/2011 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

On agenda: 10/4/2011 Final action: 10/4/2011

Enactment date: 10/5/2011 Enactment #: RES-11-00861

Title: Amending the 2011 Capital Budget of the Municipal Art Fund to accept and expend private donations

for the restoration of the Statue of Liberty Replica.

Sponsors: Satya V. Rhodes-Conway, Anita Weier, Bridget R. Maniaci, Scott J. Resnick, Marsha A. Rummel,

Brian L. Solomon

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Rajer Statue of Liberty Contract.pdf, 2. Statue of Liberty Contract Amend.pdf, 3. Background

Information.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/4/2011	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Unanimously	Pass
9/26/2011	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT (15 VOTES REQUIRED) - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
9/20/2011	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	Pass
9/20/2011	1	Department of Planning and Community and Economic Development	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

The Resolution will amend the 2011 adopted capital budget of the Municipal Art Fund (PCED Project No 2, "Muncipal Art Fund," Account NO. 810427) to recognize \$16,000 in revenues from private donations and commensurate expenditure authority. There is no net impact on the levy.

Title

Amending the 2011 Capital Budget of the Municipal Art Fund to accept and expend private donations for the restoration of the Statue of Liberty Replica.

Body

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Madison, through the Department of Planning and Community and Economic Development, is authorized to accept donations of cash, goods and services for the restoration of the Statue of Liberty Replica.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that funds collected from an ad hoc community group calling themselves "Restoration of the Statue of Liberty Replica Committee" via their fiscal receiver Historic Madison, Inc. will be utilized for costs outlined in the conservation contractor's scope of services including: Repair, Repatination, Surface treatment, conservation of plaques and base, and reinstallation.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the 2011 adopted capital budget of the Planning and Community and Economic Development agency, project No. 2, "Municipal Art Fund," be amended to increase expenditures for conservation services by \$16,000 offset by a commensurate amount of revenue, as follows:

\$16,000 Consultant Expense (Conservator) CE22-58015-810427

File #: 23959, Version: 1

(\$16,000) Private Donations CE22-78540-810427